RECEIVED BY TOWN CLERK: 10/21/21 @ 9:41 a.m.



STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PERMIT RULES & REGULATIONS - **PUBLIC HEARING** HAMILTON PLANNING BOARD November 9, 2021 – 7PM Hamilton Town Hall- Memorial Room AND via ZOOM (See Planning Board meeting agenda posting for dial up /call in code)

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PERMIT RULES AND REGULATIONS - In accordance with Hamilton General Bylaw Ch. XXIX, Stormwater Management (the Bylaw) the Hamilton Planning Board will hold a public hearing November 9, 2021 at 7PM in the Memorial Room of Hamilton Town Hall (and via Zoom electronic with call in options for the public as shown in the November 9, 2021 Planning Board Agenda which will be posted with the Town Clerk and on the Town website) to consider updating the existing Stormwater Management Permit Rules & Regulations Bylaw. State and Federal government agencies have made various changes to their stormwater requirements and accordingly communities must update their stormwater rules and regulations to attain compliance with the new regulatory requirements while employing improvements to the science of stormwater management. A copy of the proposed changes to the existing Rules and Regulations are available with the Hamilton Planning Department. All wishing to be heard regarding the matter should attend the hearing via ZOOM which will be posted with the Town Clerk and upon the full posted agenda for the November 9, 2021 Hamilton Planning Board regular meeting.

Patrick Reffett Director of Planning & Inspections